
INTERNATIONAL BUSINESS FINANCE (SEPTEMBER START) MSc/PgDip/PgCert)  
 57N1BFB1/61N1BFVX/61N1BFVZ 
 
 
Duration: MSc 12 Months full time or 24 months full time  
 
Part time students will negotiate their programme of study with the Programme Leader.  
 
FULL TIME ROUTE 
 
Stage 1 
 
BU5039 Marketing Management (15 credit points) 
BU5021 Business Economics (15 credit points)    
BU5057 Issues in International Management (15 credit points) 
BU5070 Accounting and Reporting (15 credit points) 
BU501A Industry Week (0 credit points) 
 
Stage 2  
 
All of the courses for Stage 1 plus 
 
BU5579 Internationalisation (15 credit points) 
BU5596  International Finance (15 credit points) 
BU5584 Leadership Challenge (15 credit points) 
BU5580 Critical Financial Report 1 (15 credit points) 
 
Stage 3 
 
All of the courses for Stage 1 and 2 plus 
 
BU5946 Strategic Financial Analysis (15 credit points) 
BU5975 Professional Skills for Finance & Data Analysis (15 credit points) 
BU5980 Critical Financial Report 2 (15 credit points) 
BU5981 Corporate Governance and Ethics (15 credit points) 
 
 
PART TIME ROUTE 
 
Year 1 
 
All students must take the following: 
 
BU5946 Strategic Financial Analysis (15 credit points) 
BU5975 Professional Skills for Finance & Data Analysis (15 credit points) 
 
Plus up to 30 credits per semester from the following: 
 
BU5039 Marketing Management (15 credit points) 
BU5021 Business Economics (15 credit points)    
BU5057 Issues in International Management (15 credit points) 
BU5070 Accounting and Reporting (15 credit points) 
BU501A Industry Week (0 credit points) 
BU5579 Internationalisation (15 credit points) 
BU5596  International Finance (15 credit points) 
BU5584 Leadership Challenge (15 credit points) 
BU5981 Corporate Governance and Ethics (15 credit points) 
 
 
Year 2 



 
All students must take the following: 
 
BU5580 Critical Financial Report 1 (15 credit points) 
BU5980 Critical Financial Report 2 (15 credit points) 
 
Plus, up to 30 credits per semester from the following (courses taken in Year 1 cannot be taken 
again): 
 
BU5039 Marketing Management (15 credit points) 
BU5021 Business Economics (15 credit points)    
BU5057 Issues in International Management (15 credit points) 
BU5070 Accounting and Reporting (15 credit points) 
BU501A Industry Week (0 credit points) 
BU5579 Internationalisation (15 credit points) 
BU5596  International Finance (15 credit points) 
BU5584 Leadership Challenge (15 credit points) 
BU5981 Corporate Governance and Ethics (15 credit points) 
 
 
* Other course(s) in Management may be used at the Head of School’s discretion, eg BU5584 The Leadership Project 
 


